Allergen Analysis

INFORMATION SUPPLIED IN LINE WITH THE COSMETIC PRODUCTS REGULATION (EC)
1223/2009 AND DETERGENTS REGULATION (EC) 648/2004

Fragrance Name:
Fragrance Code:

Perfume Ingredient given as listed in legislation

(Common Name)

Amyl cinnamal

Amylcinnamyl alcohol

Anise alcohol
Benzyl alcohol
Benzyl benzoate
Benzyl cinnamate
Benzyl salicylate
Cinnamal
Cinnamyl alcohol
Citral

Citronellol
Coumarin
Eugenol

Farnesol
Geraniol

Hexyl cinnamal
Hydroxycitronellal
Isoeugenol

Butylphenyl methylpropional

Limonene
Linalool

Hydroxyisohexyl 3-cyclohexene carboxaldehyde

Methyl 2-octynoate

alpha-lsomethyl ionone
Evernia prunastri extract
Evernia furfuracea extract

BERRY BLISS

Cas Number

122-40-7
101-85-9
105-13-5
100-51-6
120-51-4
103-41-3
118-58-1
104-55-2
104-54-1
5392-40-5
106-22-9
91-64-5
97-53-0
4602-84-0
106-24-1
101-86-0
107-75-5
97-54-1
80-54-6
5989-27-5
78-70-6
31906-04-4
111-12-6
127-51-5
90028-68-5
90028-67-4

% Concentration Present (w/w)

Added as such

Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
2.9961
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

From natural &
other sources

Absent
Absent
Absent
0.0120
0.0005
Absent
Absent

Trace

Trace
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
0.0009
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Total

Absent
Absent
Absent
0.0120
0.0005
Absent
Absent

Trace

Trace
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
0.0009
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
2.9961
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

This information is generated by calculation and is given to the best of our knowledge based upon the formulation and information on its
components received from our ingredient suppliers and therefore may be subject to change.

“Trace” reflects the presence of a component at a level of <0.0001% in the fragrance oil.
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