Allergen Analysis

INFORMATION SUPPLIED IN LINE WITH THE COSMETIC PRODUCTS REGULATION (EC) 1223/2009 AND DETERGENTS REGULATION (EC) 648/2004

Fragrance Name: BERRY BLISS Fragrance Code: PN794419

% Concentration Present (w/w)

Perfume Ingredient given as listed in legislation (Common Name)	Cas Number	Added as such	From natural & other sources	Total
Amyl cinnamal	122-40-7	Absent	Absent	Absent
Amylcinnamyl alcohol	101-85-9	Absent	Absent	Absent
Anise alcohol	105-13-5	Absent	Absent	Absent
Benzyl alcohol	100-51-6	Absent	0.0120	0.0120
Benzyl benzoate	120-51-4	Absent	0.0005	0.0005
Benzyl cinnamate	103-41-3	Absent	Absent	Absent
Benzyl salicylate	118-58-1	Absent	Absent	Absent
Cinnamal	104-55-2	Absent	Trace	Trace
Cinnamyl alcohol	104-54-1	Absent	Trace	Trace
Citral	5392-40-5	Absent	Absent	Absent
Citronellol	106-22-9	Absent	Absent	Absent
Coumarin	91-64-5	Absent	Absent	Absent
Eugenol	97-53-0	Absent	Absent	Absent
Farnesol	4602-84-0	Absent	Absent	Absent
Geraniol	106-24-1	Absent	0.0009	0.0009
Hexyl cinnamal	101-86-0	Absent	Absent	Absent
Hydroxycitronellal	107-75-5	Absent	Absent	Absent
Isoeugenol	97-54-1	Absent	Absent	Absent
Butylphenyl methylpropional	80-54-6	Absent	Absent	Absent
Limonene	5989-27-5	Absent	Absent	Absent
Linalool	78-70-6	2.9961	Absent	2.9961
Hydroxyisohexyl 3-cyclohexene carboxaldehyde	31906-04-4	Absent	Absent	Absent
Methyl 2-octynoate	111-12-6	Absent	Absent	Absent
alpha-Isomethyl ionone	127-51-5	Absent	Absent	Absent
Evernia prunastri extract	90028-68-5	Absent	Absent	Absent
Evernia furfuracea extract	90028-67-4	Absent	Absent	Absent

This information is generated by calculation and is given to the best of our knowledge based upon the formulation and information on its components received from our ingredient suppliers and therefore may be subject to change.

Evaluated on: 17 November 2020

[&]quot;Trace" reflects the presence of a component at a level of <0.0001% in the fragrance oil.